
Tupelo Public School District 

Executive Summary 

Tupelo High School Safe Room Construction Update  

Presented by Charles Laney   

 

 
 
TUPELO HIGH SCHOOL GYMNASIUM   

 Work continues on the High school shelter but due to wet conditions at the project site the 
construction schedule is running about 1-1/2- 2 months behind. The project to date is 60% complete per 
information provided by the contractors and architect.  
 
See attached revised schedule provided by JBHM Architects 
   
Contract Start Date:                       
December 4, 2017 (300) Three Hundred Days 
 
Weather Days Approved:   132 Change Order #1  
 
1st Substantial Completion Date:  September 30, 2018  
 
2nd Substantial Completion Date:  February 20, 2019 (after CO #1)  
 
Weather Days Requested:   

 Pay App #10-14: contractor requesting 45 weather days if weather dates are permitted that  
would put the new substantial completion date to be: March 31, 2019.   

 
 
CONSTRUCTION UPDATE: 
 

 Second floor slab being poured 
 Main basketball court being poured on 1.8.19 
 Mechanical and Electrical work continues 
 Framing for front entry to being this next week 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


